

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1466

Firs	t Information of a cognizable crime reported under section154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.
1.	Dist Medinipum Divn Haldig PS Bhabaniguyear 2017 FIRNO 94 Date 19:04-17
2.	i) Act LPK Section 279/427 ii) Act Sections 7
2.	II) Act
3.	a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 7.03 Time 19:15 /m. b) Occarrence of Offence: Day Lod nesday Date 19:04:17. Time 08: 45 /m. Capprox
	c) Information received Date 19:04:17 Time 19:45 lbs.
	G. D. No. 703 st the Police Station :
4.	Type of Information. Written / Qsal-
5.	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distrance from P.S. approx 1/2 K.M. East b) Address at City contre N-ing under 206hog Moure at No-149 was NO -13 & RS-Bhaban pur Saist-Purcha Madinipur
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.  District
6.	Complaint/Informant: Complaint
733	a) Name Debasahya Changdar.
	b) Father's / Husband's Name Debasis Chargacher 0
	c) Date/Year of Birth Not noted
	d) Nationality Snotian
2	e) Address ASSH. Manager (TS) of Indian Oil Corporation (fd. 419-21/P/V/8
7.	Detaills Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars Guster 21, Holdia Town SAP.
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Briver of Dumper boaring Regd. No. 48 29 B/ 1405
8.	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant
9.	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required):
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :
11.	Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, it required): The original pritten complaint which is treated as Fil. R is attached here wilk.
	BUCK 12 THATES HO FILL IS OBJECTED HELE WITH
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u's 279/427 IRC
	9 SI Gopal Paltax, ofc Blabanipur P.S.
	I Si Gophi salkan 1 Of Shanan from 1:1:
	register the case and took up the investigation/directed
	SI Kaja Mendal to take up the investigation
	transferred to P. S
	/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	O O
	Signature of the Office-in-charga, Police Station with
	Signature of the Office-in-chargs, Police Station with Name SI GOPAL PATHAK.
. 0	
	nature / Thumb Impression of Rank of C. Blabani par PS
the	Complainant Informant Number, dany Officer In charge
	Phebannur pe
	Haldia, Purba Medinipur
	1 7

To, Officer in Charge Bhavanipur Police Station Haldia

Sub: First Information Report regarding accident of vehicle under motor vehicle act

Sir.

Myself Debarghya Changdar, Assistant Manager (TS), Indian Oil Corporation Limited was driving my vehicle having no. WB 34 AX 3435 towards office on 19<sup>th</sup> April 2017 with one of my colleagues sitting in the co driver's seat. Around 08:45 am on the same day as the vehicle reached city centre, Haldia a dumper having no. WB 29 B 1405 coming from behind crushed my vehicle in the right side. The accident took place when I tried to change my lane showing right side indicator at least 1 to 2 minutes before which was simply ignored by the driver of the dumper. The dumper was being driven without any helper sitting on the left side. Front and rear doors of the vehicle in the right hand side were severely damaged and the right side looking mirror scattered into pieces getting separated from the vehicle due to the impact. Fortunately nobody was physically injured. The matter was immediately reported to the traffic police deployed at the spot and following their advice both the vehicles were parked at suitable place at the city centre turning point.

Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Pipelines division, Paradip Haldia Barauni Crude Pipelines, Kasberia, Khanjanchak, Haldia-721602

Deberts Charle, 19.06-17

Debarghya Changdar, Assistant Manager, Pipelines Division Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Enclosures: Photocopies of the victim and offending vehicles.

Communication Address of the victim: Debarghya Changdar, 21/P/V/8, Cluster 21, Haldia Refinery Township Haldia-721607

Permanent Address of the victim: Debarghya Changdar, S/o Debasis Changdar House No-404/10 Raghunathpur, Jhargram-721507 Received on 19.04.17 at 11:45 h. and started Blabanipur PS case No-9-117 dt. 19.01.17 US-279/1427 [P.C.

Officer-In-charge Bhabanipur P.S